

MOUNT ST. JOSEPH UNIVERSITY

1920

2022-2023 Undergraduate Rate Sheet

FULL-TIME TUITION 12-18 credit hours* Additional hours over 18 credit hours	Year \$33,750	Semester \$16,875 \$575/hour	SCHOLARSHIPS, GRANTS, and PAID OPPORTUNITIES Scholarship and Academic Award Renewals
1-11 credit hours		.\$575/hour	 i
GENERAL FEE Non-refundable general fee covering student counseling, student and academic support ser			TEACH Grant
Undergraduate Students 12 or more hours 4.5 to 11.5 hours 1 to 4 hours New student fee	\$550 \$220	Semester \$575 \$275 \$110	Career Engagement from Day One!
ROOM RATES (Room Damage Deposit: \$100/person)			
West/Southeast Double Single Large Single	\$6,800		
East Single	\$6,200	\$3,100	
Center Suite	\$7,550	\$3,775	<u> </u>
BOARD Gold: 20 meal plan + \$250 flex dollars Blue: 15 meal plan + \$150 flex dollars Joe's Way: 10 meal plan + \$150 flex dollars**.	\$5,150	\$2,575	at the end of the second semester. Financial aid offers are sent beginning
		3	
	e se		The state of the s
			T-
**************************************			Federal Direct Loan
		Re (Note: The II.S Department of Education is the lender for both the student

LOAN AND PAYMENT OPTIONS (cont.)

Private (Alternative) Loan

Private loans are available to assist students with options beyond federal

Tivate loans are available to assist students with options beyond rederan

Payment Plan

The Mount partners with Nelnet to offer an interest-free monthly payment option. There is a nominal enrollment fee to participate in the program Formary information or to assell partners Malnot directly.

2022-2023 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

FIRST SEMESTER 2022 (S1 23)

Day of the Week

Occasion

KEY TELEPHONE NUMBERS

Academic Advising Resource Center...513-244-4213
Admission Office......513-244-4531

SECOND SEMESTER 2023 (S2 23)

Date Day of the Week

Occasion

-SUIVINIER SESSION 2023 (\$4 23)

Date.

2

Occasion

MOUNT ST. JOSEPH

1920 **5701** Delhi Road

Cincinnati, Ohio 45233-1670 513-244-4418 | 800-654-9314 financial.aid@msj.edu

www.msj.edu